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Dominion LMP

Frequency distribution by hours of Dominion real-time LMP
May 2006

FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.
$0 to $10 11 11 1.48 1.48
$10 to $20 20 31 2.69 4.17
$20 to $30 150 181 20.16 24.33
$30 to $40 154 335 20.70 45.03
$40 to $50 138 473 18.55 63.58
$50 to $60 o8 571 13.17 76.75
$60 to $70 60 631 8.06 84.81
$70 to $80 32 663 4.30 89.11
$80 to $90 23 686 3.09 92.20
$90 to $100 14 700 1.88 94.09
$100 to $110 o 709 1.21 95.30
$110 to $120 10 719 1.34 96.64
$120 to $130 4 723 0.54 97.18
$130 to $140 1 724 0.13 97.31
$140 to $150 1 725 0.13 97.45
$150 to $160 2 727 0.27 97.72
$160 to $170 1 728 0.13 97.85
$170 t0$180 1 729 0.13 97.98
$180 to $190 2 731 0.27 98.25
$190 to $200 2 733 0.27 98.52
$200 to $210 o 733 0.00 98.52
$210 to $220 3 736 0.40 98.92
$220 to $230 o 736 0.00 98.92
~ $230 to $240 2 738 0.27 99.19
$240 to $250 | 2 740 0.27 99.46
$250 to $260 I 1 741 0.13 99.60
£ $260 to $270 | o 741 0.00 99.60
% $270 to $280 | o 741 0.00 99.60
$280 to $290 | o 741 0.00 99.60
$290 to $300 | o 741 0.00 99.60
$300 to $310 | o} 741 0.00 99.60
$310 to $320 | o 741 0.00 99.60
$320 to$330 | o 741 0.00 99.60
$330 to $340 | o 741 0.00 99.60
$340 to $350 | o 741 0.00 99.60
$350 to $360 | 0 741 0.00 99.60
$360 to $370 JI 1 742 0.13 99.73
$370 to $380 | o 742 0.00 99.73
$380 t0$390 | o 742 0.00 99.73
$390 to $400 | o 742 0.00 99.73
$400 to $410 | 0 742 0.00 99.73
$410 to $420 | 0 742 0.00 99.73
$420 to $430 | o 742 0.00 99.73
$430 to $440 | o 742 0.00 99.73
$440 to $450 | o 742 0.00 99.73
$450 to $460 | o 742 0.00 990.73
$460 to $470 | 0 742 0.00 99.73
$470 to $480 | o 742 0.00 99.73
$480 to $490 | 0 742 0.00 99.73
$490 to $500 | o 742 0.00 99.73
$500 to $510 | o 742 0.00 90.73
$510 to $520 |l 2 744 0.27 100.00
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Jm Dominion LMP

Frequency distribution by hours of Dominion day-ahead LMP

May 2006
FREQ. CUM.FREQ  PCT. CUMPCT.
0 0 0.00 0.00
oo 6 6 081 0.1
$2010.$30 115 121 1546 16.26
$30 10 $40 167 288 2245 38.71
$40 t0 $50 172 460  23.12 61.83
$50 t0 $60 159 619 2137 83.20
$60 to $70 88 707 1183 95.03
$70 10 $80 22 729 2.9 97.98
$80 to $90 9 738 121 99.19
$90 to $100 5 743 067 99.87
$100 to $110 | 1 744 0.13 100.00
$110 to $120 0 744 000  100.00
__$120t0$130 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
< $130t0 $140 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
S $140to $150 0 744 0.00 100.00
£ $150to $160 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
= 160108170 | 0 744 000 10000
$170 103180 | 0 744 000  100.00
$180to $190 | 0 744 0.0 100.00
$190 to $200 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$20010 $210 | 0 744 000  100.00
$21010$220 | 0 744 000  100.00
$22010 8230 0 744 000  100.00
5230105240 | 0 744 000  100.00
524010 5250 | 0 744 000  100.00
$25010 $260 | 0 744 000  100.00
RS 0 744 000  100.00
$28010 790 | 0 744 000  100.00
$29010.$300 | 0 744 000  100.00
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 0 744 000  100.00
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é/ Dominion - PJM LMP

Average Hourly Real-Time LMP
May 2006
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é/ Dominion — PIM LMP

Average Hourly Day-Ahead LMP
May 2006
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é/ Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP Differentials

Average Hourly Difference of Day-Ahead and Real-Time LMPs

May 2006
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Dominion Day-ahead LMP

Dominion day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

May 2006
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Dominion Real-time LMP

Dominion real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP

May 2006
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Dominion Off-peak Average LMP

Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP
May 2006
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Dominion On-peak Average LMP

Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP

May 2006
$250
—— On-peak RT LMP
$200 —— On-peak DA LMP
$150 -
&
[0 8
=
—
$100
$50 / ’/\\
$0 T T T T T T T T
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Hour Beginning (Eastern Prevailing Time)

I WWW.pjm.com 10 ©2006 PIM




Dominion Hourly Zonal LMP

Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly zonal LMP

May 2006
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Dominion Congestion

DOM Congestion Event Hours by Facility
May 2006
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é/ Offer Capping

Offer Capping for May 2006:
 There were 53 event hours of Real-Time congestion in Dominion in
May.
— There were 68 offer capped unit hours in Real-Time.

 There were 81 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in Dominion in
May.
— There was no offer capping in Day-Ahead.
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